
2015-07-16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Surinkimo vienetȎ ir detaliȎ katalogas 

Catalog of parts and assembly units 

ʂʘʪʘʣʦʛ ʜʝʪʘʣʝʡ ʠ ʩʙʦʨʦʯʥʳʭ ʝʜʠʥʠʮ 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GranuliȎ preso komplektas 

Pellet press set 

ʇʨʝʩʩ ʛʨʘʥʫʣʷʪʦʨ 

 
Radviliġkis 



 

2 

 

TURINYS 

CONTENT 

ʆɻʃɸɺʃɽʅʀɽ 

 
1. GranuliȎ presas (OGM 10.00.000) / Pellet press/ ɻʨʘʥʫʣʷʪʦʨ............................................................................. 3 

2. Mova (OGM 10.00.020) / Coupling / ʄʫʬʪʘ ....................................................................................................... 5 

3. Presas (OGM 11.00.000) / Press / ʇʨʝʩʩ .............................................................................................................. 7 

Lopetǟlǟs / Blade / ʃʦʧʘʪʢʠ...................................................................................................................................... 9 

4. Presas (OGM 11.00.000) / Press / ʇʨʝʩʩ ............................................................................................................ 10 

5. Presas (OGM 11.00.000 / Press / ʇʨʝʩʩ ............................................................................................................. 12 

6. Presas (OGM 11.00.000) / Press / ʇʨʝʩʩ ............................................................................................................ 14 

7. Roleris (OGM 11.00.200A) / Roller /  ʂʘʪʦʢ ..................................................................................................... 16 

8. GranuliȎ presas (OGM 10.00.000) / Pellet press/ ɻʨʘʥʫʣʷʪʦʨ........................................................................... 18 

9. Maiġytuvas (OGM 12.00.000) / Distributor / ʉʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʴ ................................................................................... 20 

10. Maiġytuvas (OGM 12.00.000) / Distributor / ʉʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʴ ................................................................................. 22 

11. Dozatorius (OGM 15.00.000) / Meter/batcher / ɼʦʟʘʪʦʨ ................................................................................. 24 

12. Grandininǟ mova (105.009.02.030) / Chain coupling / ʎʝʧʥʘʷ ʤʫʬʪʘ ............................................................ 26 

13. Maitintuvas (OGM 11.10.000) / Batcher / ʇʠʪʘʪʝʣʲ ....................................................................................... 28 

14. Maitintuvas (OGM 11.10.000)/ Batcher / ʇʠʪʘʪʝʣʲ ........................................................................................ 30 

15. Ventiliatorius (OGM 01.10.000) /Fan / ɺʝʥʪʠʣʷʪʦʨ ........................................................................................ 32 

16. Ventiliatorius (OGM 01.10.000) / Fan / ɺʝʥʪʠʣʷʪʦʨ ....................................................................................... 34 

17. Ġliuzinis uģdoris (OGM 01.20.000) / Lock gate / ɿʘʪʚʦʨ ʰʣʶʟʦʚʦʡ .............................................................. 36 

18. Rankinis keltuvas (OGM 15.02.000) / Hand lifter / ʈʫʯʥʘʷ ʪʘʣʲ .................................................................... 38 

19. RȊġiuotuvas (OGM 21.00.000) / Sorter / ʉʦʨʪʠʨʦʚʢʘ ..................................................................................... 40 

20. Surinktas velenas (OGM 00.20.170) / Assembled shaft / ɺʘʣ ʚ ʩʙʦʨʝ ............................................................ 42 

21. Dozavimo kamera (OGM 21.00.000) / Grader / ʉʦʨʪʠʨʦʚʱʠʢ ....................................................................... 44 

22. Elevarorius (OGM 06.00.000) / Elevator / ʕʣʝʚʘʪʦʨ ....................................................................................... 46 

23. Elevarorius (OGM 06.00.000) / Elevator / ʕʣʝʚʘʪʦʨ ....................................................................................... 48 

24. Ġliauģiklis (OGM 06.08.000) / Slide-block / ɼʚʠʞʦʢ ...................................................................................... 50 

25. Korpusas (OGM 06.00.000) / ʉase / ʂʦʨʧʫʩ ................................................................................................... 52 

26. Varantysis bȊgnas (OGM 06.00.000) / Driver / ɹʘʨʘʙʘʥ ʧʨʠʚʦʜʥʦʡ .............................................................. 54 

27. Tepimo kanalas (OGM 11.00.060) / Oil pipeline / ʄʘʩʣʦʧʨʦʚʦʜ ................................................................... 56 

28. Maltos ģaliavos sistema (OGM 02.00.000) / System of milled material / ʉʠʩʪʝʤʘ ʠʟʤʝʣʴʯʝʥʥʦʡ ʤʘʩʩʳ .... 58 

29. Transporteris (OGM 44.30.000-01) / Transporter / ʊʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʝʨ .................................................................... 60 

30. Transporteris (OGM 44.30.000-01) / Transporter / ʊʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʝʨ .................................................................... 62 

31. Bunkeris (OGM 02.00.000) / Bin / ɹʫʥʢʝʨ ...................................................................................................... 65 

32. Auġintuvas (OGM 20.01.000) / Cooler / ʆʭʣʘʜʠʪʝʣʴ ...................................................................................... 67 

 

 

 



 3 

 

SURINKIMO  VIENETAI IR DETALǞS Ŀ ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS Ŀ ʉɹʆʈʆʏʅʓɽ ɽɼʀʅʀʎʓ ʀ ɼɽʊɸʃʀ 

Pav. Nr. 

Pic. No. 

ˉ ʈʠʩ 

Ģymǟjimas 

Designation 

ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ 

Pavadinimas Name ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

Kiekis 

Stock 

ʂʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

1. GranuliȎ 
presas 

(OGM 

10.00.000) / 

Pellet press/ 

ɻʨʘʥʫʣʷʪʦʨ 

OGM 11.00.000 Presas Press ʇʨʝʩʩ 1 

OGM 10.00.004 Gaubtas Casing ʂʦʞʫʭ 1 

OGM 10.00.020 Mova Coupling ʄʫʬʪʘ 1 

OGM 10.00.030A Padas Baseplate ʇʣʠʪʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.002-01 Apkaba  Clamp  ʍʦʤʫʪ 1 

M8x20 DIN 931 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 4 

M12x60 DIN 912 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 2 

M20x90 DIN 931 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 4 

M20x110 DIN 931 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 4 

20 DIN 125 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 8 

8 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 4 

20 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 8 

M20 DIN 934 Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 8 

16x10x70 DIN 6885 Pleiġtas Key ʐʧʦʥʢʘ 1 

N=75kW; n=1500minĭ El. variklis Electromotor ʕʣ. ʜʚʠʛʘʪʝʣʴ 1 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



 4 

 
Pav. 1. GranuliȎ presas (OGM 10.00.000) 

Pic. 1. Pellet press 

ʈʠʩ. 1. ɻʨʘʥʫʣʷʪʦʨ 



 5 

 

Pav. Nr. 

Pic. No. 

ˉ ʈʠʩ 

Ģymǟjimas 

Designation 

ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ 

Pavadinimas Name ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

Kiekis 

Stock 

ʂʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

2. Mova 

(OGM 

10.00.020) / 
Coupling / 

ʄʫʬʪʘ 

OGM 10.00.021 Pusmovǟ Half-coupling ʇʦʣʫʤʫʬʪʘ 1 

OGM 10.00.022 Ģvaigģdutǟ Sprocket ɿʚʝʟʜʦʯʢʘ 1 

OGM 10.00.024 Amortizatorius Buffer ɸʤʦʨʪʠʟʘʪʦʨ 10 

OGM 10.00.025 Apkaba Clamp ʍʦʤʫʪ 5 

OGM 10.00.029 Flanġas Flange ʌʣʘʥʝʮ 1 

M10x30 DIN 931 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 2 

M16x110 DIN 931 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 5 

M10 DIN 934 Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 2 

M16 DIN 934 Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 10 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



 6 

 
 

Pav. 2. Mova (OGM 10.00.020) 

Pic. 2. Coupling 

ʈʠʩ. 2. ʄʫʬʪʘ 



 7 

Pav. Nr. 

Pic. No. 

ˉ ʈʠʩ 

Ģymǟjimas 

Designation 

ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ 
Pavadinimas Name ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

Kiekis 

Stock 

ʂʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

3. Presas 
(OGM 

11.00.000) / 

Press / 
ʇʨʝʩʩ 

OGM 11.00.060 Tepimo kanalas Oil pipeline ʄʘʩʣʦʧʨʦʚʦʜ 1 

OGM 11.00.200A Roleris Roller ʂʘʪʦʢ  2 

OGM 11.00.240 Plokġtǟ Baseplate ʇʣʠʪʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.350 Virġutinǟ lopetǟlǟ Upper blade ʃʦʧʘʪʢʘ ʚʝʨʭʥʷʷ 1 

OGM 11.00.350.01 (siaura matrica) Virġutinǟ lopetǟlǟ Upper blade ʃʦʧʘʪʢʘ ʚʝʨʭʥʷʷ 1 

OGM 11.00.210 Apatinǟ lopetǟlǟ Under blade ʃʦʧʘʪʢʘ ʥʠʞʥʷʷ 1 

OGM 11.00.210.01 (siaura matrica) Apatinǟ lopetǟlǟ Under blade ʃʦʧʘʪʢʘ ʥʠʞʥʷʷ 1 

OGM 11.00.005A Ġtuceris Union ʐʪʫʮʝʨ 2 

OGM 11.00.027 Aklidangtis Screw-cap ɿʘʛʣʫʰʢʘ 2 

OGM 11.00.029 Svirtis Lever ʈʳʯʘʛ 2 

OGM 11.00.042 Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.048 Lopetǟlǟ Blade ʃʦʧʘʪʢʘ 2 

OGM 11.00.091A Atrama Support ʋʧʦʨ 4 

OGM 11.00.108 Velenas Shaft ɺʘʣ 1 

OGM 11.00.109 Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 1 

OGM 11.00.111 Galinǟ plokġtǟ Rear plate ʇʣʠʪʘ ʟʘʜʥʷʷ 1 

OGM 11.00.114 ǰvorǟ Bushing ɺʪʫʣʢʘ 2 

OGM 11.00.131 Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 4 

OGM 11.00.179 Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 2 

22222E SKF (3522) Guolis Bearing ʇʦʜʰʠʧʥʠʢ 1 

CROR90x5-N70 SKF Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 1 

CROR16x2,5-N70 SKF Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 4 

1.2-170x200-1 Riebokġlis Oil seal ʄʘʥʞʝʪ 1 

72 DIN 70852 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 1 

M12x20 DIN 933 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 4 

M16x60 DIN 561 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 4 

M16x40 DIN 933 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 4 

12 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 4 

16 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 4 



 8 

 
Pav. 3. Presas (OGM 11.00.000) 

Pic. 3. Press 

ʈʠʩ. 3. ʇʨʝʩʩ



 9 

 

Lopetǟlǟs / Blade / ʃʦʧʘʪʢʠ 

 

Apatinǟ lopetǟlǟ / Under blade / ʃʦʧʘʪʢʘ ʥʠʞʥʷʷ 
 

Ģymǟjimas 

Designation 

ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ 
L1 (mm) H (mm) 

Matricos 

darbinis plotis 

TW (mm) / Die 

track width (mm) 

/ ʈʘʙʦʯʘʷ 

ʰʠʨʠʥʘ 

ʤʘʪʨʠʮʳ (ʤʤ) 

Pastabos 

OGM 11.00.210 B 87 155 78 
Priǟmǟjas su kreipianļiosiomis / Receiver 

with guides / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʩ ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʤʠ  

OGM 11.00.210 B-01 
87 163 78 

Priǟmǟjas be kreipianļiȎjȎ /  Receiver 

without guide / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʙʝʟ 

ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʭ 

OGM 11.00.210 57 155 98 
Priǟmǟjas su kreipianļiosiomis / Receiver 

with guides / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʩ ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʤʠ  

OGM 11.00.210-01 
57 163 98 

Priǟmǟjas be kreipianļiȎjȎ /  Receiver 

without guide / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʙʝʟ 

ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʭ 

OGA 11.210 45 155 118 
Priǟmǟjas su kreipianļiosiomis / Receiver 

with guides / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʩ ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʤʠ  

OGA 11. 210-01 
45 163 118 

Priǟmǟjas be kreipianļiȎjȎ /  Receiver 

without guide / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʙʝʟ 

ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʭ 

 

Virġutinǟ lopetǟlǟ /  Upper blade / ʃʦʧʘʪʢʘ ʚʝʨʭʥʷʷ 
 

Ģymǟjimas 

Designation 

ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ L1 

(mm) 

H 

(mm) 

Matricos 

darbinis plotis 

TW (mm) / Die 

track width (mm) 

/ ʈʘʙʦʯʘʷ 

ʰʠʨʠʥʘ 

ʤʘʪʨʠʮʳ (ʤʤ)  

Pastabos/Comment/ɿʘʤʝʯʘʥʠʷ 

OGM 11.00.350A 
87 155 78 

Priǟmǟjas su kreipianļiosiomis / Receiver 

with guides / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʩ ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʤʠ  

OGM 11.00.350A-01 
87 163 78 

Priǟmǟjas be kreipianļiȎjȎ /  Receiver 

without guide / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʙʝʟ 

ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʭ 

OGM 11.00.350 
57 155 98 

Priǟmǟjas su kreipianļiosiomis / Receiver 

with guides / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʩ ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʤʠ  

OGM 11.00.350-01 
57 163 98 

Priǟmǟjas be kreipianļiȎjȎ /  Receiver 

without guide / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʙʝʟ 

ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʭ 

OGA 11.350 
45 155 118 

Priǟmǟjas su kreipianļiosiomis / Receiver 

with guides / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʩ ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʤʠ  

OGA 11.350-01 
45 163 118 

Priǟmǟjas be kreipianļiȎjȎ /  Receiver 

without guide / ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ ʙʝʟ 

ʥʘʧʨʘʚʣʷʶʱʠʭ 



 10 

 

Pav. Nr. 

Pic. No. 

ˉ ʈʠʩ 

Ģymǟjimas 

Designation 

ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ 

Pavadinimas Name ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

Kiekis 

Stock 

ʂʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

4. Presas 
(OGM 

11.00.000) / 

Press / 
ʇʨʝʩʩ 

OGM 11.00.120 Priǟmǟjas Receiver  ʇʨʠʸʤʥʠʢ 1 

OGM 11.00.007 Krumpliaratis Helical gear ʂʦʣʝʩʦ ʢʦʩʦʟʫʙʦʝ 1 

OGM 11.00.015 Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.017 Tarpinǟ Gasket ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.101A Pleiġtas Key ʐʧʦʥʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.107 ǰvorǟ Bushing ɺʪʫʣʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.122 Pagrindinis velenas Main shaft ɺʘʣ ʛʣʘʚʥʳʡ 1 

OGM 11.00.141 Matrica Die ʄʘʪʨʠʮʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.192 SŃvarģa Yoke ʍʦʤʫʪ 2 

32228 SKF (7528A) Guolis Bearing ʇʦʜʰʠʧʥʠʢ 1 

1.1-250x290-1 Riebokġlis Oil seal ʄʘʥʞʝʪ 1 

32x18x110 DIN 6885 Pleiġtas Key ʐʧʦʥʢʘ 1 

M8x20 DIN 912 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 1 

M8x16 DIN 933 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 1 

M16x30 DIN 933 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 4 

M20x140 DIN 931 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 2 

M20 DIN 934 Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 2 

12 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 4 

16 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 4 

20 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 2 

     

     



 11 

 
Pav. 4. Presas (OGM 11.00.000) 

Pic. 4. Press 

ʈʠʩ. 4. ʇʨʝʩʩ 

 



 12 

 

Pav. Nr. 

Pic. No. 

ˉ ʈʠʩ 

Ģymǟjimas 

Designation 

ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ 
Pavadinimas Name ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

Kiekis 

Stock 

ʂʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

5. Presas 
(OGM 

11.00.000 / 

Press / 
ʇʨʝʩʩ 

OGM 11.00.390 Iġtaġkymo lopetǟlǟ Suppression paddle ʃʦʧʘʪʢʘ ʨʘʟʙʨʳʟʛʠʚʘʪʝʣʷ 2 

OGM 11.00.002A Velenas-krumpliaratis Pinion-shaft ɺʘʣ-ʰʝʩʪʝʨʥʷ 1 

OGM 11.00.003A Dangtelis Cover ʂʨʳʰʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.004 Reguliavimo tarpinǟ Spacer shim ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ ʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʦʚʦʯʥʘʷ 2 

OGM 11.00.004-01 Reguliavimo tarpinǟ Spacer shim ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ ʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʦʚʦʯʥʘʷ 2 

OGM 11.00.004-02 Reguliavimo tarpinǟ Spacer shim ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ ʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʦʚʦʯʥʘʷ 2 

OGM 11.00.005 Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 1 

OGM 11.00.006A Velenas-krumpliaratis Pinion-shaft ɺʘʣ-ʰʝʩʪʝʨʥʷ 1 

OGM 11.00.008 Krumpliaratis Helical gear ʂʦʣʝʩʦ ʢʦʩʦʟʫʙʦʝ 1 

OGM 11.00.041 Reguliavimo tarpinǟ Spacer shim ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ ʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʦʚʦʯʥʘʷ 2 

OGM 11.00.041-01 Reguliavimo tarpinǟ Spacer shim ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ ʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʦʚʦʯʥʘʷ 2 

OGM 11.00.041-02 Reguliavimo tarpinǟ Spacer shim ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ ʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʦʚʦʯʥʘʷ 2 

OGM 11.00.044 Dangtelis Cover ʂʨʳʰʢʘ 2 

OGM 11.00.188 Dangtelis Cover ʂʨʳʰʢʘ 1 

32314B SKF (7614A) Guolis Bearing ʇʦʜʰʠʧʥʠʢ 2 

32312 SKF (7612A) Guolis Bearing ʇʦʜʰʠʧʥʠʢ 2 

1-60x85-1 Riebokġlis Oil seal ʄʘʥʞʝʪ 1 

22x14x70 DIN 6885 Pleiġtas Key ʐʧʦʥʢʘ 1 

M12x30 DIN 933 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 16 

M12x40 DIN 933 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 2 

M12 DIN 985 Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 2 

12 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 18 



 13 

Pav. 5. Presas (OGM 11.00.000) 

Pic. 5. Press 

ʈʠʩ. 5. ʇʨʝʩʩ 



 14 

 

Pav. Nr. 

Pic. No. 

ˉ ʈʠʩ 

Ģymǟjimas 

Designation 

ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ 
Pavadinimas Name ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

Kiekis 

Stock 

ʂʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

6. Presas 
(OGM 

11.00.000) / 

Press / 
ʇʨʝʩʩ 

OGM 11.00.004A Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.009 Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 2 

OGM 11.00.011B Apsauginis kaiġtis Security pin ʐʪʠʬʪ ʩʨʝʟʥʦʡ 2 

OGM 11.00.012 Tarpinǟ Gasket ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.031 Flanġas Flange ʌʣʘʥʝʮ 1 

OGM 11.00.032 ǰvorǟ Bushing ɺʪʫʣʢʘ 4 

OGM 11.00.034-01 ǰvorǟ Bushing ɺʪʫʣʢʘ 1 

OGM 11.00.063 Verģlǟ Nut ɻʘʡʢʘ 1 

32224 SKF (7524A) Guolis Bearing ʇʦʜʠhʧʥʠʢ 1 

080-090-58-2-2 Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 1 

210-220-58-2-2 Ģiedas Ring ʂʦʣʴʮʦ 1 

72 DIN 70952 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 1 

120 DIN 70952 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 1 

4x32 DIN 94 Vielokaiġtis Cotter pin ʐʧʣʠʥʪ  4 

8h8x36 DIN 7 Kaiġtis Dowel pin ʐʪʠʬʪ ʮʠʣʠʥʜʨʠʯʝʩʢʠʡ 1 

M12x40 DIN 933 Varģtas Bolt ɹʦʣʪ 10 

12 DIN 127 Poverģlǟ Washer ʐʘʡʙʘ 10 

     

     

     

     

     



 15 

 
Pav. 6. Presas (OGM 11.00.000) 

Pic. 6. Press 

ʈʠʩ. 6. ʇʨʝʩʩ 










































































































